Table 1. X-NUCLEO-NFC10A1 bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/Value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 5 C100, C203,
C207, C209, C211 2.2 uF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 2.2UF
6.3V 20% 0402
MURATA GRM155R60J225ME15D
2 2 C200, C215 1.0 uF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 1.0UF
16V 10% 0402
MURATA GRM155R61C105KA12D
3 6
C201, C202,
C206, C208,
C210, C213
0.01 uF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 25V
0.01uF X7R 0402
10%
AVX 04023C103KAT2A
4 2 C204, C205 10 pF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 10 pF
50 V C0G 0402
MURATA GRM1555C1H100GA01D
5 2 C212, C216 0.1 uF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 0.1
uF 10 V X5R 0402
MULTICOMP MC0402X104K100CT
6 1 C214 4.7 uF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 4.7
uF 10 V X5R 0402
MURATA GRM155R61A475MEAA
7 C217, C218 5.6 pF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 5.6
pF 50 V C0G
0402, NOT
MOUNTED
MURATA GRM1555C1H5R6BA01D
8 2 C300, C313 200 pF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 200
pF 50 V C0G
0402
MURATA GRM1885C1H201GA01D
9 2 C301, C311 4.7 pF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 4.7
pF pF 50 V C0G
0603
MURATA GRM1885D1H4R7CA01D
10 2 C302, C312 10 pF
CERAMIC
CAPACITOR
10PF 50V, C0G,
1%, 0603,
MULTICOMP MC0603N100F500CT
11 2 C303, C310 39 pF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 39 pF
50V 1% 0603
MURATA GCM1885C1H390FA16J
12 2 C304, C307 300 pF Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC MURATA GRM1885C1H381GA01D
Bill of materials
X-NUCLEO-NFC10A1
X-NUCLEO-NFC10A1 - Rev 1 - July 2024
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/Value Description Manufacturer Order code
- SMD/SMT 304
pF 50V C0G 2%
0603
13 2 C305, C308 9 pF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 9 PF
50V NP0 0,5pF
0603
MURATA GRM1885C1H9R0DA01D
14 2 C306, C309 130 pF
Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors MLCC
- SMD/SMT 130
PF 50V NP0 2%
0603
MURATA GRM1885C1H131GA01D
15 1 CN5 Header, 10-Pin,
Single row,female SAMTEC SSQ-110-03-L-S
16 2 CN6, CN9 Header, 8-Pin,
Single row,female SAMTEC SSQ-108-03-L-S
17 1 CN8 Header, 6-Pin,
Single row,female SAMTEC SSQ-106-03-L-S
18 2 J300, J304 0 Ohm
Thin Film
Resistors 100mW
ZEROΩ Jumper
VISHAY MCS04020Z0000ZE000
19 2 J302, J303
HE14 Male
Vertical Single
Row 2 pin
2.54MM, NOT
MOUNTED
MOLEX 22-28-5020
20 1 L200 120 Ω Ferrite Beads 120
OHM 25% MURATA BLM15PD121SN1D
21 2 L300, L301 270 nH
Fixed Inductors
0603 270nH
Unshld 2%
300mΩ AEC-
Q200
COILCRAFT 0603LS-271XGLB
22 1 LED100
Standard LEDs -
SMD Green Clear
571nm
LITE-ON LTST-C190KGKT
23 6
LED101, LED102,
LED103, LED104,
LED105, LED106
Standard LEDs -
SMD Blue Clear
470nm
LITE-ON LTST-C190TBKT
24 2 P200, P201
RF Connectors /
Coaxial
Connectors U.FL
RECEPTACLE
SMT GLD M
CONT REEL,
NOT MOUNTED
HIROSE(HRS) U.FL-R-SMT(10)
25 1 R100 680Ω
Thick Film
Resistors - SMD
680 Ω 62.5mW
0402 5%
YAGEO RC0402JR-07680RL
26 6
R101, R102,
R103, R104,
R105, R106
1K Ω
Thick Film
Resistors - SMD
0402 1KΩ 5%
AEC-Q200
PANASONIC ERJ2GEJ102X
X-NUCLEO-NFC10A1
X-NUCLEO-NFC10A1 - Rev 1 page 2/4
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/Value Description Manufacturer Order code
27 6
R108, R203,
R204, R205,
R206, R207
0 Ohm
Thin Film
Resistors 100mW
ZERO Ω
VISHAY MCS04020Z0000ZE000
28 1 R208 0.1 Ω
Current Sense
Resistors - SMD
0.1 Ω 0603 0.5%
0.20W
OHMITE KDV06DR100ET
29 1 R209 10k Ω
Thick Film
Resistors - SMD
10 kΩ 62.5 mW
0402 1% AEC-
Q200
YAGEO AC0402FR-7W10KL
30 1 R210 330k Ω
Thin Film
Resistors - SMD
.1W 330KΩ .1%
0402 25ppm
VISHAY CRCW0402330KFKEDC
31 2 R211, R212 0 Ω
Thin Film
Resistors 100mW
ZERO ohm, NOT
MOUNTED
VISHAY MCS04020Z0000ZE000
32 2 R300, R301 2.4 Ω
Thick Film
Resistors - SMD
2.4Ω 100 mW
0603 1%
YAGEO RC0603FR-072R4L
33 1 R304 0 Ω
Thick Film
Resistors - SMD 0
Ω 100mW 0603
1% AEC-Q200
YAGEO AC0603FR-070RL
34 1 S200
Tactile Switches
3.5x2.9mm Right
Ang Light Touch
Switch
PANASONIC EVQ-P7C01P
35 11
ST1, ST2, ST3,
ST4, ST7, ST8,
ST9, ST15, ST16,
ST17, ST18
CONN HE14
2PTS MALE
VERTICAL
TEST POINT TEST POINT
36 6 ST5, ST10, ST11,
ST12, ST13, ST14
CONN HE14
2PTS MALE
VERTICAL, NOT
MOUNTED
TEST POINT TEST POINT
37 1 ST6
CONN HE14
2PTS MALE
VERTICAL, NOT
MOUNTED
TEST POINT TEST POINT
38 2 ST19, ST20
CONN HE14
2PTS MALE
VERTICAL, NOT
MOUNTED
TEST POINT TEST POINT
39 1 U200
HF READER
ST25R200
QFN24, NOT
MOUNTED
ST ST25R200-BMET
40 1 Y200
CRYSTAL
27.1200MHZ
10PF SMD, NOT
MOUNTED
NDK AMERICA NX2016SA-27.12MHZ-EXS00A-
CS01188
X-NUCLEO-NFC10A1
X-NUCLEO-NFC10A1 - Rev 1 page 3/4
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2024 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
X-NUCLEO-NFC10A1
X-NUCLEO-NFC10A1 - Rev 1 page 4/4